HAWKERS AND PEDDLERS POLICY:

SECTION I : AUTHORITY:

This policy is adopted by the Windham Board of Selectmen under the authority of New Hampshire Revised Statutes Annotated 31:102a, paragraph III.

SECTION II : PURPOSE:

To regulate the hours and days under which individuals and/or corporations shall be allowed to sell, offer to sell, or take orders for merchandise from locations within a town, or from place to place within a town.

SECTION III : HOURS OF OPERATION:

Anyone or any corporation who complies with all license requirements under RSA 320 and RSA 321 shall be authorized to operate in the Town of Windham between the hours of 9:00 am and 8:00 pm or dusk, whichever occurs first.

SECTION IV : PENALTIES:

Any individual or corporation who fails to abide by this policy shall forfeit their authorization to conduct business within the Town of Windham.

SECTION V : EFFECTIVE DATE:

This policy shall take effect immediately following a majority vote of the Board of Selectmen at a regularly scheduled Selectmen's Meeting.

Adopted - October 7, 1991

Charles E. McMahon Edward J. Milan Elizabeth A. Dunn Frederic H. Noyles Patrick W. Wallace Board of Selectmen

Re-codified and affirmed by the Board of Selectmen - May 11, 1998

Charles E. McMahon Douglass L. Barker Carolyn B. Webber Margaret M. Crisler Galen A. Stearns Board of Selectmen